CH \$40.00 46401

ETAS ID: TM604496

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sasidhar Parvatham		10/08/2020	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Advalent Inc.
Street Address:	114 Turnpike Road
Internal Address:	Suite 101
City:	Westborough
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01581
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4640140	ADVALENT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129774405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312 977 4400

Email: ljewett@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Justin D. Swindells

Address Line 1: 70 W. Madison Street, 35th Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Justin Swindells
SIGNATURE:	/Justin Swindells/
DATE SIGNED:	10/22/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=20. Advalent Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007084 FRAME: 0293

900576247

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement is made and entered into effective as of October 8th, 2020 by and between Sasidhar Parvatham, an individual with an address of 4 Claremont Cir Shrewsbury, MA 01545 ("Assignor") and Advalent Inc., a Delaware corproation with an address of 114 Turnpike Road, Suite 101, Westborough, MA 01581 ("Assignee") with reference to the following:

- A. Assignor is the owner of the word mark **Advalent**, USPTO registration number 4640140 trademark (the "Mark"); and
- B. Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Mark.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby conclusively acknowledged Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee all its right, title and interest in, to and under the Mark and applications or registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, together with all rights and privileges granted and secured thereby, including the right to sue and recover for any past infringement, said rights to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this assignment to be executed by their respective duly authorized representatives as set forth below.

SASIDHAR PARVATHAM

By:	Sasidlar Parvatham
AD	VALENT INC. DocuSigned by:
By:	Sasidhar Parvatham
	Sasidhar Parvatham, President & Chief Executive Officer

4836-4481-4797.1

RECORDED: 10/23/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007084 FRAME: 0294